### 47<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL ST. IGNACE ARTS DOCKSIDE

LABOR DAY WEEKEND 2024 Saturday, Aug. 31, 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. Sunday, Sept. 1, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

St. Ignace Municipal Marina 13 S. State Street, St. Ignace, Michigan

Organized by the St. Ignace Area Creative Arts Council and St. Ignace Area Hope siartsdockside@gmail.com

Thank you to longtime organizer Janet Peterson for trusting us with this event.

And thank you, vendors, for your patience!

- The St. Ignace Area Creative Arts Council and St. Ignace Area Hope Chest Boards

Questions can be directed to committee chair Stephanie Fortino at siartsdockside@gmail.com or via **text message** at (810) 938-1335.

Please fill out the application on the other side of this form, remove, and mail to:

2024 Arts Dockside P.O. Box 241 St. Ignace, MI, 49781

Applications will also be accepted via email, but deposits must be made via check and mailed to our P.O. Box.

Make Checks Payable to: ST. IGNACE AREA HOPE and include "ARTS DOCKSIDE 2024" in memo line.

## 47<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL ST. IGNACE ARTS DOCKSIDE

LABOR DAY WEEKEND 2024

Saturday, Aug. 31, 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. | Sunday, Sept. 1, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

#### **ENTRY FEES:**

\$115 for a 10 foot by 10 foot space.\$65 per additional 10 foot-square space.\$35 Electrical fee, only available at certain locations.

#### **APPLICATION PROCESS:**

- Past vendors are guaranteed admission if application and check are received by June 15, 2024.

- **New vendors** are asked to send photographs of merchandise via email to siartsdockside@gmail.com to be admitted to show.

- Deadline: Applications and payments must be post marked by July 15 to be considered for the show. Late applicants will only be considered if there is space and if received by August 15.

- Cancellation and refund requests must be made in writing (via email or mail) by Thursday, August 1.

#### **GENERAL GUIDELINES:**

All pieces must be original in design (conceived, executed, and sold by the applicant).

Only original and skillfully done crafts will be accepted. NO patterns, commercial molds, kits, commercial resale products, flea market items, etc. will be allowed.

**SALES TAX:** Collection and payment of sales or other taxes is the responsibility of the exhibitor.

#### **RESTRICTIONS:**

- According to City Ordinance: **Camping is only allowed in designated campground facilities.** 

#### - Alcoholic beverages and drugs are prohibited.

- As a courtesy to other exhibitors and attendees, you may not dismantle your display before the designated closing hour. This will be closely monitored and may impact future show admittance.

- Please refrain from smoking in your booth.

# Make Checks Payable to: ST. IGNACE AREA HOPE include "ARTS DOCKSIDE 2024" in memo line.

#### SPACE ASSIGNMENTS:

Exhibit space will be assigned by the committee. Preferences will be considered, but not guaranteed. Vendors can demonstrate their work during the show.

#### **ARRIVAL:**

- All exhibitors must report to the registration table to check in. Setup times follow:

Friday: 9 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Set up for exhibitors on the GRASS ONLY.

Friday: Noon to 8 p.m. Set up for ALL EXHIBITORS.

Saturday: All exhibitors must be set up no later than 9 a.m.

- NO early set up. Exhibits must stay within designated booth space.

- NO parking will be allowed in your exhibit space or in the designated show area. If necessary, you may pull vehicle in to unload. Vehicles must be removed before setting up display.

- Each exhibitor is responsible for providing his/her own props, displays, set-up assistance and for loss or damage of property.

- Stakes cannot be driven into the pavement or grass. Weather in this area is unpredictable at this time of year. Please come prepared to secure your tent/ awning by alternative means.

The Arts Dockside 2024 Committee reserves the right to accept/decline any application it deems necessary. We do not give our mailing lists to other art fairs.

#### **2024 ST. IGNACE ARTS DOCKSIDE APPLICATION**

Please detach and mail to P.O. Box 241 St. Ignace, MI 49781. Email applications will also be accepted.

NAME:ADDRESS:	
EMAIL:	AMOUNT ENCLOSED:
Number of spaces:	Electricity (circle): YES NO
Did you attend last year (circle)? YES NO	Space Option 1:
Requests:	Space Option 2:

Describe your art/crafts (email photos to siartsdockside@gmail.com): ----